FEB 2 0 2002 REC

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

03-01-2002 101998393

WENMM-1595 (05/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $ ightarrow ightar$	2042 A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Howson 2 - 20-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shopalotto.com Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
•	Styles and George, Bromley House
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Woodford Road, Bramhall
Other	Street Address. Yyoodiora Koad, Brannian
Execution Date <u>January 25, 2002</u>	City: <u>Stockport</u> State: <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>SK7 1JN</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/909,371	
	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Thomas Q. Henry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett	Deposit account number:
	23-3030
Street Address: 3700 Bank One Tower	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46204</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	606
Thomas Q. Henry	uas xprry 1/27/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PBR/MB/X88690PUS:TQH:156397

00000198 09909371

01 FC: 581

02/28/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012610 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Charles Howson, 3 Millfield Court, Victoria Road, Hale, Cheshire, WA15 9BF, United Kingdom; hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a LOTTERY for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 10, 2001, Application Number 09 / 909, 371 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (based on United Kingdom patent application No. 0017772.5 filed July 20, 2000); and
Whereas, Shopalotto.com Limited, Styles and George, Bromley House, Woodford Road, Bramhall, Stockport, Cheshire, SK7 1JN, United Kingdom, herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 25 day of January, 2007, at
Charles Howson Witness:
DBD ALD WEST COLLEGE CO.

PATENT REEL: 012610 FRAME: 0621